



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 32720 of 2025

Committee Of Management, Jawahar Jyoti Junior
High School And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Regional Committee Headed By Joint Director Of
Education Ist Region And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Adarsh Singh, Indra Raj Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Prabhakar Awasthi, Shaili Ganguly

Court No. - 32

HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.

1. Learned Standing Counsel for State-respondents prays two weeks' time to take instructions.
2. Sri Prabhakar Awasthi, learned counsel for the respondent submitted and prayed for some time to file impleadment application as he is necessary party in the instant writ petition.
3. Let him file an impleadment application within two days.
4. Put up this case as fresh on 07.10.2025.

(Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

September 17, 2025
Imtiyaz