



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 32720 of 2025

Committee Of Management, Jawahar Jyoti Junior
High School And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Regional Committee Headed By Joint Director Of
Education Ist Region And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Adarsh Singh, Indra Raj Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Prabhakar Awasthi, Shaili Ganguly

Court No. - 64

HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.

1. This writ petition alongwith connected matters has been nominated to this Bench under the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.
2. No time is left to hear this matter.
3. List in the **3rd week of February, 2026 whenever I sit in a Single Bench.**

(Kshitij Shailendra,J.)

January 22, 2026
Shahroz